TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM425908

Ŀ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's, TRUTEAM, LLC's, entity type from a corporation to a limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 005736 Frame 0010. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MASCO CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC		06/13/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUTEAM, LLC
Street Address:	475 North Williamson Blvd
City:	Daytona Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4585387	LOCAL RELATIONSHIPS. NATIONAL RESOURCES.
Registration Number:	3473888	MASCO CONTRACTOR SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558 Email: chius@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Address Line 1: Sandy Chiu, Esq.

333 SE 2nd Ave Ste 4400 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166333.010800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0708

900404509

source=TruTeam, LLC assignment-tm-5736-0010#page1.tif source=TruTeam, LLC assignment-tm-5736-0010#page2.tif source=TruTeam, LLC assignment-tm-5736-0010#page3.tif source=TruTeam, LLC assignment-tm-5736-0010#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM373853 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masco Contractor Services, LLC		06/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUTEAM, LLC
Street Address:	260 Jimmy Ann Drive
City:	Daytona Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4585387	LOCAL RELATIONSHIPS. NATIONAL RESOURCES.
Registration Number:	3473888	MASCO CONTRACTOR SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3129847700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, cvicino@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Carolyn M. Vicino **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97033-051 JMM/CMV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn M. Vicino
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn M. Vicino/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Masco Contractor Services to TruTeam (name change)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0010

900354792

source=Masco Contractor Services to TruTeam (name change)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0011

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MASCO CONTRACTOR

SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MASCO CONTRACTOR

SERVICES, LLC" TO "TRUTEAM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 2:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

3741626 8100

150992995

AUTHENT CATION: 2517242

DATE: 06-30-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0012

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:41 PM 06/30/2015 FILED 02:41 PM 06/30/2015 SRV 150992995 - 3741626 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FOR A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Name of Foreig	gn Limited Liability Company:	Masco Contractor Services, LLC
The Certificate amended_as_fo	of Registration of the foreignli	mited liability company is her
1. The name of th	ne limited liability company is TruTea	m, LI.C
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned l	nave executed this Certificate
the 15th	day of June	, A.D. <u>2015</u>
	Ву:	An Oneway
		Authorized Berson(s)
	Name: John	G. Sznewajs - Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0013

DC087 - 04/01/2011 C T System Online

RECORDED: 02/02/2016